

N O. 2 2 2 6 1

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

THOMAS JERRY YEATER,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief Criminal Division,
ARNOLD G. REGARDIE,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

FILED

MAR 15 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

N O. 2 2 2 6 1

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

THOMAS JERRY YEATER,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief Criminal Division,
ARNOLD G. REGARDIE,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II STATUTE INVOLVED	2
III QUESTIONS PRESENTED	3
IV STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	10
A. APPELLANT IS PRECLUDED FROM ARGUING THE IMPROPRIETY OF HIS CLASSIFICATION BY VIRTUE OF HIS FAILURE TO EXHAUST HIS ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDIES.	10
B. APPELLANT IS PRECLUDED FROM ASSERTING DENIAL DUE PROCESS BY THE FAILURE OF THE LOCAL BOARD TO REOPEN HIS CLASSIFICATION AFTER HE HAD BEEN ORDERED TO REPORT FOR INDUCTION.	12
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Ayers v. United States, 58 F. 2d 607 (8th Cir. 1932)	13
Davis v. United States, 374 F. 2d 1 (5th Cir. 1967)	14
Doty v. United States, 218 F. 2d 93 (8th Cir. 1955)	11
Evans v. United States, 252 F. 2d 509 (9th Cir. 1958)	11
Jeffries v. United States, 169 F. 2d 86 (10th Cir. 1948)	11
Lucas v. United States, 343 F. 2d 1 (8th Cir. 1965)	13
Maddox v. United States, 264 F. 2d 243 (6th Cir. 1959)	11
Miller v. United States, 9th Cir. , No. 21,417, December 29, 1967	17
Olvera v. United States, 223 F. 2d 880 (5th Cir. 1955)	14
Skinner v. United States, 215 F. 2d 767 (9th Cir. 1954), cert. denied 348 U.S. 981	11
Swaczyk v. United States, 156 F. 2d 17 (1st Cir. 1946), cert. denied 329 U.S. 726	11
United States v. Kauten, 133 F. 2d 703 (2nd Cir. 1943)	11
United States v. Miller, 316 F. 2d 81 (6th Cir. 1963), cert. denied 375 U.S. 935	13
United States v. Nichols, 241 F. 2d 1 (7th Cir. 1957)	11
United States v. Palmer, 223 F. 2d 893 (3rd Cir. 1955), cert. denied 350 U.S. 873	11

	<u>Page</u>
Williams v. United States, 203 F. 2d 85 (9th Cir. 1953), cert. denied 345 U. S. 1003	11

Woo v. United States, 350 F. 2d 992 (9th Cir. 1965)	16
--	----

Statutes

Title 18, United States Code, §3231	2
-------------------------------------	---

Title 28, United States Code, §1291	2
-------------------------------------	---

Title 28, United States Code, §1294	2
-------------------------------------	---

Title 50, United States Code, Appendix §462	1, 2
---	------

Rules and Regulations

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure:

§1604. 58	18
-----------	----

§1624. 1(a)	12
-------------	----

§1625. 2	14, 15, 17
----------	------------

§1625. 4	17
----------	----

§1641. 2(b)	12
-------------	----

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure:

Rule 18	2
---------	---

Rule 37(a)	2
------------	---

N O. 2 2 2 6 1
